

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 18, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C20113	STA2873-177	3	ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.	\$1,543,007.50	\$1,196,960.00	77.57%	-\$346,047.50
Letting Totals			3		\$1,543,007.50	\$1,196,960.00	77.57%	-\$346,047.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STA2873-177
 Counties: BOULDER, REGION 4

Contract Description:
 US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	924A	ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.	\$1,196,960.00	100.00%	77.57%
2	757A	MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	\$1,345,975.50	112.45%	87.23%
3	032A	BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC	\$1,463,880.25	122.30%	94.87%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,543,007.50	128.91%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
202-00037	Removal of End Section	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	526.50000	2,106.00	229.61000	918.44
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	53.000 EACH	4.50000	238.50	17.00000	901.00	18.10000	959.30
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	11.000 SY	11.00000	121.00	175.50000	1,930.50	673.26000	7,405.86
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	28,536.000 SY	3.50000	99,876.00	2.00000	57,072.00	2.35000	67,059.60
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	338.000 LF	10.00000	3,380.00	8.00000	2,704.00	8.24000	2,785.12
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	218.50000	874.00	229.61000	918.44
203-01500	Blading	13.000 HOUR	128.00000	1,664.00	213.00000	2,769.00	176.42000	2,293.46
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	463.000 LF	5.00000	2,315.00	5.50000	2,546.50	5.95000	2,754.85
208-00020	Silt Fence	219.000 LF	2.00000	438.00	2.00000	438.00	5.59000	1,224.21
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,625.00000	1,625.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,837.70000	2,837.70
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	48.00000	960.00	104.00000	2,080.00	109.50000	2,190.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	118.00000	2,360.00	145.00000	2,900.00	213.31000	4,266.20
208-00107	Removal of Trash	16.000 HOUR	60.00000	960.00	104.00000	1,664.00	109.50000	1,752.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	48.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,880.00	69.50000	3,336.00	117.75000	5,652.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.000 ACRE	1,100.00000	1,100.00	472.50000	472.50	1,059.72000	1,059.72
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.000 ACRE	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00	3,968.07000	3,968.07
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.000 ACRE	750.00000	750.00	1,193.00000	1,193.00	2,613.98000	2,613.98
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	200.000 LB	2.10000	420.00	5.50000	1,100.00	8.18000	1,636.00
304-07005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	271.000 CY	49.00000	13,279.00	54.00000	14,634.00	64.85000	17,574.35
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000 TON	150.00000	75,000.00	110.00000	55,000.00	189.99000	94,995.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	10,988.000 TON	95.00000	1,043,860.00	69.95000	768,610.60	77.93000	856,294.84
408-01100	Joint Sealant	168.000 LF	15.00000	2,520.00	6.50000	1,092.00	15.31000	2,572.08
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	250.000 LF	36.00000	9,000.00	47.50000	11,875.00	37.86000	9,465.00
606-01395	Transition Type 3L	4.000 EACH	850.00000	3,400.00	1,417.00000	5,668.00	1,489.50000	5,958.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	4.000 EACH	1,590.00000	6,360.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,625.76000	10,503.04
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	53.000 EACH	75.00000	3,975.00	135.00000	7,155.00	150.86000	7,995.58
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,100.00000	2,200.00	291.00000	582.00	588.73000	1,177.46
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,067.40000	8,067.40	2,825.93000	2,825.93

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	92,500.00000	92,500.00	80,366.85000	80,366.85
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,987.00000	2,987.00	6,952.96000	6,952.96
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	150.000 GAL	110.00000	16,500.00	95.00000	14,250.00	113.57000	17,035.50
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	450.000 GAL	35.00000	15,750.00	42.50000	19,125.00	54.11000	24,349.50
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	268.000 SF	12.00000	3,216.00	17.00000	4,556.00	28.54000	7,648.72
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	60.000 SF	16.00000	960.00	17.00000	1,020.00	23.78000	1,426.80
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	1.000 EACH	221.00000	221.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	883.10000	883.10
630-00000	Flagging	1,200.000 HOUR	25.00000	30,000.00	23.50000	28,200.00	27.76000	33,312.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000 DAY	135.00000	3,375.00	162.50000	4,062.50	114.66000	2,866.50
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	650.00000	32,500.00	821.00000	41,050.00	693.97000	34,698.50
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000 EACH	47.00000	282.00	11.00000	66.00	30.17000	181.02
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	50.00000	1,200.00	17.00000	408.00	48.28000	1,158.72
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	68.00000	272.00	22.50000	90.00	78.45000	313.80
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,715.54000	5,431.08

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 924A ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO., INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,810.36000	3,620.72
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	22.00000	2,200.00	17.00000	1,700.00	18.10000	1,810.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	7.00000	1,050.00	3.50000	525.00	15.09000	2,263.50
Section Totals:				\$1,543,007.50		\$1,196,960.00		\$1,345,975.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,543,007.50		\$1,196,960.00		\$1,345,975.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(3) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
202-00037	Removal of End Section	4.000 EACH		260.00000	1,040.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	53.000 EACH		33.50000	1,775.50				
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	11.000 SY		370.00000	4,070.00				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	28,536.000 SY		2.20000	62,779.20				
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	338.000 LF		9.50000	3,211.00				
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH		262.00000	1,048.00				
203-01500	Blading	13.000 HOUR		175.00000	2,275.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	463.000 LF		6.75000	3,125.25				
208-00020	Silt Fence	219.000 LF		6.40000	1,401.60				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH		2,800.00000	2,800.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR		110.00000	2,200.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR		165.00000	3,300.00				
208-00107	Removal of Trash	16.000 HOUR		110.00000	1,760.00				
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	48.000 HOUR		190.00000	9,120.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(3) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.000	ACRE	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.000	ACRE	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.000	ACRE	2,900.00000	2,900.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	200.000	LB	9.30000	1,860.00				
304-07005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	271.000	CY	74.00000	20,054.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000	TON	140.00000	70,000.00				
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	10,988.000	TON	85.50000	939,474.00				
408-01100	Joint Sealant	168.000	LF	8.15000	1,369.20				
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	250.000	LF	43.25000	10,812.50				
606-01395	Transition Type 3L	4.000	EACH	1,700.00000	6,800.00				
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	4.000	EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00				
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	53.000	EACH	100.00000	5,300.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000	EACH	850.00000	1,700.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	7,900.00000	7,900.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(3) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	121,000.00000	121,000.00				
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	L S	3,600.00000	3,600.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	150.000	GAL	128.50000	19,275.00				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	450.000	GAL	61.00000	27,450.00				
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	268.000	SF	32.25000	8,643.00				
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	60.000	SF	26.85000	1,611.00				
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	1.000	EACH	1,350.00000	1,350.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,200.000	HOUR	28.00000	33,600.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000	DAY	195.00000	4,875.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000	DAY	760.00000	38,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000	EACH	13.50000	81.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	EACH	20.25000	486.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	EACH	27.25000	109.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4

				(3) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH		1,625.00000	3,250.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH		20.25000	2,025.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH		5.00000	750.00				
Section Totals:					\$1,463,880.25				
Contract Grand Totals					\$1,463,880.25				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA2873-177

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00037 Removal of End Section	4.000	300.00000	526.50000 EACH	1,200.00	2,106.00	175.50%	906.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	53.000	4.50000	17.00000 EACH	238.50	901.00	377.78%	662.50
0015	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	11.000	11.00000	175.50000 SY	121.00	1,930.50	1595.45%	1,809.50
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	28,536.000	3.50000	2.00000 SY	99,876.00	57,072.00	57.14%	-42,804.00
0025	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	338.000	10.00000	8.00000 LF	3,380.00	2,704.00	80.00%	-676.00
0030	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	4.000	300.00000	218.50000 EACH	1,200.00	874.00	72.83%	-326.00
0035	203-01500 Blading	13.000	128.00000	213.00000 HOUR	1,664.00	2,769.00	166.41%	1,105.00
0040	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	463.000	5.00000	5.50000 LF	2,315.00	2,546.50	110.00%	231.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA2873-177

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0045	208-00020 Silt Fence	219.000	2.00000	2.00000 LF	438.00	438.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,625.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	1,625.00	3,500.00	215.38%	1,875.00
0055	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	48.00000	104.00000 HOUR	960.00	2,080.00	216.67%	1,120.00
0060	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	118.00000	145.00000 HOUR	2,360.00	2,900.00	122.88%	540.00
0065	208-00107 Removal of Trash	16.000	60.00000	104.00000 HOUR	960.00	1,664.00	173.33%	704.00
0070	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	48.000	60.00000	69.50000 HOUR	2,880.00	3,336.00	115.83%	456.00
0075	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.000	1,100.00000	472.50000 ACRE	1,100.00	472.50	42.95%	-627.50
0080	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.000	2,000.00000	2,550.00000 ACRE	2,000.00	2,550.00	127.50%	550.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA2873-177

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0085	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.000	750.00000	1,193.00000 ACRE	750.00	1,193.00	159.07%	443.00
0090	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	200.000	2.10000	5.50000 LB	420.00	1,100.00	261.90%	680.00
0095	304-07005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	271.000	49.00000	54.00000 CY	13,279.00	14,634.00	110.20%	1,355.00
0100	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000	150.00000	110.00000 TON	75,000.00	55,000.00	73.33%	-20,000.00
0105	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	10,988.000	95.00000	69.95000 TON	1,043,860.00	768,610.60	73.63%	-275,249.40
0110	408-01100 Joint Sealant	168.000	15.00000	6.50000 LF	2,520.00	1,092.00	43.33%	-1,428.00
0115	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	250.000	36.00000	47.50000 LF	9,000.00	11,875.00	131.94%	2,875.00
0120	606-01395 Transition Type 3L	4.000	850.00000	1,417.00000 EACH	3,400.00	5,668.00	166.71%	2,268.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA2873-177

Contract Description:
 US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	4.000	1,590.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	6,360.00	10,000.00	157.23%	3,640.00
0130	612-00036 Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	53.000	75.00000	135.00000 EACH	3,975.00	7,155.00	180.00%	3,180.00
0135	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,100.00000	291.00000 EACH	2,200.00	582.00	26.45%	-1,618.00
0140	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	8,067.40000 L S	20,000.00	8,067.40	40.34%	-11,932.60
0145	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	92,500.00000 L S	120,000.00	92,500.00	77.08%	-27,500.00
0150	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	2,987.00000 L S	5,000.00	2,987.00	59.74%	-2,013.00
0155	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	150.000	110.00000	95.00000 GAL	16,500.00	14,250.00	86.36%	-2,250.00
0160	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	450.000	35.00000	42.50000 GAL	15,750.00	19,125.00	121.43%	3,375.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA2873-177

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0165	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	268.000	12.00000	17.00000 SF	3,216.00	4,556.00	141.67%	1,340.00
0170	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	60.000	16.00000	17.00000 SF	960.00	1,020.00	106.25%	60.00
0175	629-01210 Adjust Monument Box	1.000	221.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	221.00	1,000.00	452.49%	779.00
0180	630-00000 Flagging	1,200.000	25.00000	23.50000 HOUR	30,000.00	28,200.00	94.00%	-1,800.00
0185	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	25.000	135.00000	162.50000 DAY	3,375.00	4,062.50	120.37%	687.50
0190	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	650.00000	821.00000 DAY	32,500.00	41,050.00	126.31%	8,550.00
0195	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000	47.00000	11.00000 EACH	282.00	66.00	23.40%	-216.00
0200	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	50.00000	17.00000 EACH	1,200.00	408.00	34.00%	-792.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/23/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20160218
 Letting Date: February 18, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20113
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 4
 Project(s): STA2873-177

Contract Description:
 US 287 MP 307.95 TO 309.20
 ASPHALT MILLING 0"-2" AND 2" - 4" HMA OVERLAY
 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
 BOULDER COUNTY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0205	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	68.00000	22.50000 EACH	272.00	90.00	33.09%	-182.00
0210	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	10,000.00	200.00%	5,000.00
0215	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,200.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,600.00	108.33%	200.00
0220	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	22.00000	17.00000 EACH	2,200.00	1,700.00	77.27%	-500.00
0225	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	7.00000	3.50000 EACH	1,050.00	525.00	50.00%	-525.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,543,007.50	\$1,196,960.00	77.57%	-\$346,047.50
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,543,007.50	\$1,196,960.00	77.57%	-\$346,047.50